\Orjin Automotive




(Ol‘jln Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

. 1211 (DA) (10/1987-10/1990)

MZD40 Tie rod end

M16x1,5-266 mm

old old
cone | escrpion |0 -Number |0 -Numter | renTURES |l ode | GoDE | ossrpon | 0 - Mumer |0 umbar | reaTURES
l H _ 01460 Mi2x1,25-

Axial joint D0013224X KK15032240

00740

8AB132280 KB09232280

2



€ Orjin Automotive 5= MAZDA .

Steering & Suspension Parts

. 121 11 (DB) (10/1990-03/1996)

M12x1,25-74 mm M17x1-278 mm

Old Old

MZDO5 = 00722 | Tie rod end |  BAB232280 ‘ M12x1,25-Female- - ‘01726‘ Axial joint ‘ D0613224XA ‘ ‘ M12x1,25-

orjinautomotive.com |3



\Orjm Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

. 121 1l (JASM, JBSM) (03/1996-10/2002)

— r——

b e b

00380 00380

4 00398,

aase
b”‘

12 00430, 12 00430,
(12.00430] O P (12 00430)

aase
11\
e 66

-y

(9 00357}




(Orjin Auto

s

motive

Steering & Suspension Parts

MAZDA

121 11 (JASM, JBSM) (03/1996-10/2002)

old old
[ cods | co0E | pasrpion |0 - |0 urber | renTurs | s cose | c0DE | bsepon | o -Humber | 0 -Numr | resruses |
FROT0 | 00353 | Stabilizer link |  96FB3B438AB fo713ss | M10x1.5-238 mm FROT1-L | Q0gs6 | oMol am 1009598 1046073 2105 mm
(METAL) complete-L
- ) M10x1,5-238 mm Control arm
: FROT1-R | 00357 45613042 1015263 2105
l FRO13 | 00359 | Stabilizer link | 1107068 Part of | 1111769 Part of (ALUMINIUM) H complete-R mm
. M10x1,5-Female- ! Control arm
H FROSO-L | 00397 | Tie rod end-L| 1011858 E012280 | e H FRO0BL | 00349 | U 1000598 Par of | 1020220 Pat of
) M10x1,5-Female-
I FRUEWE | QY | e et G e A e FRODG-R | 02258 | COMO AM | yo0asze part of | 1015260 Part of .
w/o ball joint-R
I FRO36 | 00380 Axial joint 1044014 1£0032240 |\ ';";4;‘57
x1,5-307_mm FR130 | 00430 @ Ball joint 1030025 1047797 | 16,5-Lower-3 bolts
FROOS-L | gp3s1 | oMol am 1003585 1015264 175305 mm
complete-L ' BE it | o3t | Bushing 1010037 1055191 small
Control arm ) )
g FroosR | ooz | o 1003575 1015260 175-305 mm FR132 | 00432 |  Bushing 1004011 1063372 Big

orjinautomotive.com

I5



MAZDA
MAZDA 2 (DY) (04/2003-09/2007)

(Orjin Automotive

Steering & Suspension Parts

>

—

°

1000433
m

1100434 JENSS——U
6_00385

Old Old

6

FRO37 | 00381 | Stabilizer link 1146150 2s613B43gac | "10X1:5-2835 PR conaq | | goger | COMUO AM 1 ieis part of | 1212808 Part of -
(FRONT) w/o ball joint-L|
FRO35-L | 00378 | Tie rod end-L 1202549 256.J3290AC ey FRO39-R | 00383 | COMO! &M | orraa7 part of | 1214911 Part of -
M14X1.5-93 mm w/o ball joint-R
. MHOX1.5- .. 2561339548 DD3234300
H FRO35-R | 00379 | Tie rod end-R 1202548 2S0.3289C | oo n FRO34 | 00377 |  Ball joint o bt o 16,5-Lower
FRI73 | 00457 |  Axial joint |  2S6C3280KA | 2S6C3280KB LA FR133 | 00433 | Bushing 121280751 : Small
Mi4x1,5-278 mm
H FRO40-L | 00384 Cczmet:r[” 1146131 1212808 | 165319 mm
FRI34 | 00434 |  Bushing 121280752 ; Big / Aluminium
FRO40-R | ooags | COMMOl am 1207447 1212807 16,5-319 mm
complete-R




(Orjin Auto

%-_@acm-ﬂ

g

motive

Steering & Suspension Parts

MAZDA

MAZDA 2 (DE) (10/2007-06/2015)

—

(12 06310)

-->05/2010

(12 06310)

-->05/2010

g

(o][] Old

- 02165 | Stabilizer link | 1513343 Part of - M10x1,5-252 mm S 0ga0s | Control am D65134300 D65134300D -
(METAL) complete-R
- ) M10x1,5-251,5 mm -

I 03389 | Stabilizer link D65134170 1513343 (ALUMINIUM) n 02017 Ball joint 1518904 Part of | 1520778 Part of 17,5-Lower
H 06302 Tie rod end-L|  DB5132200 065332290 - n - 06307 | Bushing D65134470 ; Small
I 06303 Tie rod end-R|  DB5132280 - - n - 06308 Bushing-L | D65134350 Part of Dsg;ff?;% Big
H - 06304 | Axial joint D65132240 065332240 - l - 06309 | Bushing-R | D65134300 Part of DG?,L??OC Big

- 063gs | Control am D65134350 D65134350F - . 06310 | Bushing D65128460 - -

complete-L




MAZDA
MAZDA 2 (DJ) (11/2004-->)
MAZDA 2 (DL) (01/2015-->)

9——6

(Orjin Automotive

Steering & Suspension Parts

v

o]

0629

6 06295

(11.02017]

(11.02017]

Old Old

06263 | Stabilizer link | DAGA34170 DATV34170 FRONT 05206 (;(()Jr;rolltarl_m 033500 oL 01015
n - 06291 | Tie rod end-L|  DABA32290 - DJ plete-
; Control arm
B oom | Terdenor|  DAs - DJ 06299 DO9H34300C - DL 01/2015 -
complete-R
n - 06293 | Tie rod end-L|  DA6T32290 - DL 7 5Loner (D)
E - | 06204 | Tie rod end-R|  DAGT32280 - DL 02017 | Ball joint | 1518004 Part of | 1520778 Part of  11/2014 ->
H - 06295 | Axial joint D09H32240 - - DL 01/2015 ->)
. DOSH34300C | DIOE34300 | "DJ 112014
7 0206 | COMOl AM e as0p - DJ 112014 > 06268 | Bushing Part of Part of DL 01/2015 -"
complete-L
Control arm ) DO09H34300C D10E34300 ‘DJ 11/2014 >
H - 06207 | R | DATHa400B - DJ 112014 H 06269 | Bushing o o oL oe0ts




(orjin AUtogggEigvfs spension Parts b‘i - MAZ DA .

MAZDA 3 (BK) (06/2003-10/2009)
@ MAZDA 3 (BL) (06/2009-09/2014)

'y &

4 : 4

(2 00471) " - (2 00471)
# , , -

Fo,mﬁ"‘r
(7 01758)

' o V%
h_—:ﬂ- Q_—d
(5 01756) 7 01758) (6 01757)

-,
é

)

~—

1602668




(Orjin Automotive

Steering & Suspension Parts

s

L 00470

@

©

= MAZDA
MAZDA 3 (BK) (06/2003-10/2009)
MAZDA 3 (BL) (06/2009-09/2014)

1 00470

oo oo

Old Old

FRO09 | 00470 | Stabilizer link | 1310333 133854 | M10X1.5-76 mm - | osgoa | CONWOLAM T pagnaisng | BBM234300A
(REAR) complete-R
- ) M10x1,5-298 mm Control arm BBM234350
H FR210 | 00471 | Stabilizer link 1223792 1220909 | o 06/2009“>“9)n 06424 | Lo i BOOD34360 Part of L E -
- ) M10x1,5-298 mm Control arm BBM234300
l MZD22 | 02315 | Stabilizer link |  BBM334170 o 06/2009__>(16)H 06425 | "l i BO9034800 Part of - LT -
“M10x1,25-306 mmn - 02668 |  Ball joint B32H34250E | B32H34250ES1  LOWER (BK / BL)
- 03611 | Stabilizer link | BP4K34170C | BP4K34170D | (FRONT) (BK
06/2003--5)" - 03248 |  Bushing | 1702970 Part of | 1702983 Part of  BG (BL)
B, 01756 | Tie rod end-L BP4L32290 M10x1,25-female- n - 03312 Bushing 4S475A638AC 552561H000
M17x1,5-106 mm
_ _ - 04804 Bushing 1061659 Part of | 1136072 Part of -
H - 01757 | Tie rod end-R|  BP4L32280 M:OX:‘zifema'e H
M17x1,5-106 mm . C51334350 Part| B32H34300C
- 05393 Bushing BG  (BK)
- M17x1,5- of 3 Part of 3
7 - 01758 Axial joint BP4L32240 ’
M1dxd 5293 mm 1709423 Part
- 03247 | Bushing | 1702970 Part of 6 SMALL (BK)
Control arm of 6
. 0005 | eloL B32H34350 B32H34350A BK
FR233 | 00494 |  Bushing 1234371 Part | 1234375 Part | o)y
Control arm of 4 of 4
- 03006 | oo B32H34300 B32H34300A BK
picte E - 02871 | Axle Bushing 1061670 1304124 REAR (BK)
Control arm B32H34350A
n - L ey B L - n - 02870 | Track rod 1061659 1136072 REAR
Control arm B32H34300A
n - 03008 | "Ll oin-p 323400 Part of - T - 223 M-
- 03311 | Track rod 1061668 1100083 | 223-32,3-35 mm
- o3gog | COMO! AM T paonsassy | BBM234350A BL (REAR)
complete-L




(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

- MAZDA 3 (BM) (09/2013-->)

e — L W] -

o> Qumm Qum = OI®

Old Old

l 04748 | Stabilizer link-L  KD3128190 REAR H i 04739 | Ball joint | DIOE34300 Part of D‘saErf“ng L
H - 04749 | Stabilizer link-R  KD3128170 - REAR H i 04738 | Bushing —— i -
H - 05784 | Stabilizer link-L  B45A34170 - FRONT E i 05796 | Bushing ST i ]
n - 05785 | Stabilizer link-R  B45A34150 - FRONT H i 05797 | Bushing 84508450 i ]
- 04740 | Tie rod end-L | GHT232290 - -
H i 05793 | Bushing-L KD3534350D | KD3534350F Big
Part of Part of
H = 04741 | Tie rod end-R GHT232280 = =
] 05784 | Bushing R KD3534300D | KD3534300H Big
- 04742 | Axial joint GHT232240 GHT232240A - Part of Part of
- 05795 | Track rod B45028C10 - -
-~ | osrer | COMOl M| poadisson | B4SG343SOE - H
complete-L
) 05792 Control arm BA5A34300D BA5G34300E ) 17 - 05798 Track rod B45A28500 - -
complete-R

[11



(Ol‘jln Automotive = MAZDA .

Steering & Suspension Parts

323 1Il (BF) (05/1985-05/1989)
@ 323 11l S.W. (BW) (05/1986-10/1995)

Old Old

MZD40 | 00740 | Tie rod end 8AB132280 KB09232280 EXC. 4X4
M12x1,25- MZD14 | 00731 | Ball joint 0K20134550C 45535550 Lower
MZD26 | 00733 | Axial joint BF673224X BF6232240 | M17x1-307 mm
(PS EXC. 4X4)

12



(orjin AUtogggrE\iv&eSus ension Parts bai@- MAZDA
- S 323 IV (BG) (06/1989-08/1994)

—B—'-'D‘-'_G—
[ 2 00722] [ 2 00722]

Y

4 00738 00738

(1 05530] (1 05530]

Old Old

"M12x1,25-Female- (MS EXC. 4X4)

M12x1,25-74 mm

00722 | Tie rod end | 8AB232280 - (VIS BXC. 4x¢
PS EXC. 4Xd) MZD08 | 00725 = Ball joint B01A34550 BOTA34550A | Lower (03/1993 ->)
M12x1,25-
00737 | Axial joint B4563224X B4563225X | M16x1-324 mm MZD45 | 00742 | Ball joint BA5534550 E0i6a4s50 | -ower (> 03/1963
/ 4x4)

05530 | Stabilizer link |  BAG128100A (603028158 Rear Mi12x1,25-
MZD37 | 00738 | Axial joint B4553224X - M16x1-325 mm
(PS EXC. 4X4)

orjinautomotive.com

[13



(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

. 323 V (BA) (08/1994-09/1998)
LS E)
A6 o—&
(2 00719) (3 00720]

a o

AT!

Old Old

I MZDO1 | 00717 | Stabilizer link | BC1D28170A | BCiD28170 Mm(’;giﬁiz mm W21 5-
) M16x1-335 mm
N MZDOS | 00723 | Axial joint E0163225X E0163224X
MZDO3-L = 00719 | Stabilizer link-L 3410502 Fisiaarzg | M1041,25-104 mm (PS 323 F >
(FRONT) 12/1996)"
MZDO3-R | 00720 | Stabilizer link-R 3410591 Figtsargo | M1041,25-104 mm
(FRONT) "M12x1,5-
o M14x1,5-335 mm
M1201,25-Femle- MZDO7 | 00724 | Axial joint B21H3225X BatHaz2aX |
M12x1,25-74 mm 12/1996 ->)"
(MS)
MZD05 | 00722 | Tie rod end 8AB232280 - (PS 3B F >
12/1996)
s 33 ¢ [EA M08 | 00725 | Ball join BO1A34550 BO1A34550A Lower
12/1996 )"
|



(Orjm Automotive . o~ MAZDA
Steering & Suspension Parts 323 VI (BJ) (09/1 998'05/2004)

- -
! E

Old Old

M10x1,25-190 Control arm
I MzD02 | 00718 | Stabilizer link B26R34170 - mm - Front ( -> 04750 complete-L B23D34350A 8250343508
07/2000) o
ontrol arm
e 75 190 I - 04751 | oleleR B25D34300A | B25D34300B -
MzD12 00729 | Stabilizer link B26R28170 M26R28170 mm1— Rear ( ) L) Control arm B25D34350A B25D343508 )
0/2000) wfo ball joint-Ll  Part of Part of
H - | 01683 | Stabilizer link | 517418548 | 5174185AC M18§/2%02§5 mm s | Contiol am | B2SD3A300A | B2SD3A300B )
>) w/o ball joint-R Part of Part of
o M10x1,25-160 mm C ess |l g | BSDO4S00D | B25D3350D Lover
- 01844 | Stabilizer link | B30H28170B - - Rear 11/2000 j bart of bart of
, H . 04754 Bushing B25D34470 £10034470A Small
MZD09 | 00726 | Tie rod end 3405915 8AG332280 -
) 01591 | Axial joint B25D32250 B25D32240 M14x1,5- - 04755 Bushing B25D34460 100344608 Big
M16x1-310 mm

orjinautomotive.com |15



(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

- MAZDA 5 (CR19) (02/2005-12/2010)

MAZDA 5 (CW) (09/2010-->)

~

- -

Shem— e

]

* e-—-s

@

(17 03311]

Old Old

M10x1,25-306 mm Control arm B32H343008
- 03611 | Stabilizer link BP4K34170C BP4K34170D (FRONT) - 03008 wio ball joint-R B32H34300 Part of Part of -
- . M10x1,5-76 mm _ .
FR209 00470 | Stabilizer link 1310333 1335548 (REAR) 02668 Ball joint B32H34250E B32H34250ES1 Lower
. 01756 | Tie rod end-L BP4L32290 } M10x1,25-Female- - 02871 | Axle Bushing 1061670 1304124 -
M17x1,5-106 mm
- 03312 Bushing 4S475A638AC 552561H000 -

- 01757 | Tie rod end-R BP4L32280 - MH7x1 5-106 mm

M17x1,5-

- 04804 Bushing 1061659 Part of | 1136072 Part of -

I . NH0x1 25-Female-

s 3 ala als 22 o
.

- 01758 Axial joint BP4L32240 - M14x1 5293 mm . 051334350 B32H3A300A .
05393 Bushing Big
Control arm Part of Part of
- 03005 ol B32H34350 B32H34350A .
complete - 03247 |  Bushing | 1702970 Part of | 1702983 Part of Small
7 03006 | COMIO &M gastiaaang B32H34300A .
complete-R - 02870 | Track rod 1061659 1136072 REAR
~ Control arm B32H34350B ~ 223_223_3213_35
l 03007} o bl joint-L| Bo2H343%0 Part of o, o ¥ - | 031 Track rod 1061668 1100083 o




(Orjm Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

. MAZDA 6 (GG,GY) (01/2002-07/2007)

b g

Guzp  Ouzn

m

Old Old

M10x1,5-76 mm M14x1,5-
l 01751 Stabilizer link | GJ6A28170A | GJBA28170B o) H 01748 Axial joint 6J6A32240 BIBES22A0 | o
. 01749 | Stabilizer link-L  GJBA34170A . M10x1,25-155 mm gy~ _ g3ty | Contol am e easaosop . -
(FRONT) complete-L
- 01750 | Stabilizer link-R  GJBA34150A - M10x1,25-155 mm - Oeafg | Comol am o008 - -
(FRONT) complete-R
I - 01746 | Tie rod end-L |  GJGE32290 - - H - 02669 Ball joint GJ5A34540 - Lower
H - 01747 Tie rod end-R|  GJGE32280 GJBE32280A - n - 06313 | Track rod GOGABS00A | G2GA28500B -

[17




(Ol‘jln Automotive = MAZDA .

Steering & Suspension Parts

. MAZDA 6 (GH) SALOON- ESTATE- HATCHBACK (08/2007-12/2013)

(2 03365) li ’il (3 03370

[ 10 06319 ]
O=D

Old Old

03379 | Stabilizer link|  GS1D28170 M12X1(R2E5As)3 mm 06316 | Axial joint 651032240

M10x1,5-158 mm
(FRONT)

M10x1,5-158 mm
(FRONT)

7
- | o6sta | Tie rod endl | GS1D32290 . H - | 02669 | Ball joint GJ6A34540 - Lower

Upper control

i 0317 | arm complete-L

S 03369 | Stabilizer link-L| ~ GS1D34170 - GS1D34250A GS1D34250C -

Upper control

) R complete-R

03370 | Stabilizer link-R GS1D34150 - GS1D34200A - =

. 06319 S (GS1D34200A (GS1D34250A UPPER

- 06315 | Tie rod end-R GS1D32280 - Part of Part of




(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

@ MAZDA 6 (GJ, GL) SALOON-ESTATE (12/2012-->)

LT’ ,_m—-i
— e

4 04740 (5 047413

(15 05793]
(7 04734)

@mav

HH

old (o][¢]
code Description FEATURES code Description FEATURES

- ; 04743 | Stabilizer link | KD3534170 - FRONT _ oazay | COMOL A | o oo o CHPOB4300A _
w/o ball joint-R Part of
H - 04748 | Stabilizer link-Ll  KD3128190 - REAR ey
ﬂ - 04749 | Stabilizer linkR  KD3128170 - REAR n . 04739 | Ball joint | D10E34300 Part off p v Lover
n - 04740 | Tie rod end-L|  GHT232290 ; : E - 04738 Bushing KD3534470C - Small
H ; 04741 | Tie rod end-R GHT232280 ; ; E - 04745 Bushing GHP928480 KD3528450 :
H - 04742 Axial joint GHT230240 | GHT232240A : n - 04746 Bushing GHP928450 KD3528480 :
Control arm . KD3534350D | KD3534350H .
SR ) G46C34350 | GHP934350A : H 05793 Bushing-L ot of S Big
Control arm . KD3534300D | KD3534300F .
H - 0735 | e G46C34300 | GHP934300A - H 05794 | Bushing-R ot of ot Big
o 04744 | Track rod GHP928C10 - REAR
- oazgp | COMUOL aM 1 peanssn part of O ootoo0A :
w/o ball joint-L Part of n - 04747 | Track rod GHP928500 - REAR

[19



(Ol‘jln Automotive o= MAZDA .

Steering & Suspension Parts

@ 626 Il (GC) (11/1982-09/1987)

(2 00741 JNN 3 00735)

Old Old

05530 | Stabilizer link | G03028157F (603028157 REAR Mi4x1 5-
MZD34-R | 00736 | Axial joint-R E03032240A (03032240A
n MzD44 | 00741 | Tie rod end 139199322 8AH132280 - M16x1-261 mm
n MZD34-L | 00735 | Axial joint-L E03032250A (603032250 - H MZzD11 | 00728 |  Ball joint (03099356 GEAT34300E 18-Lower

20 |



(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

@ 626 Il (GD) (07/1987-05/1992)

Eﬂ..eﬁ-é

00734 00734

(1 05530] (1 05530]

Old Old

05530 | Stabilizer link | G03028158 603028157 REAR 2WD MZD29 | 00734 | Aial joint 012232240 0J223004x M14x1,5-
M18x1,5-285 mm
H MZD09 | 00726 | Tie rod end 3405915 8AG332280 08/1989 ->
, MZD11 | 00728 | Ball joint 603099356 GE4T34300E 18-Lower
MZD44 | 00741 | Tie rod end | 139199322 8AH132280 -> 07/1989

orjinautomotive.com |21



(orjin AUtoggg%igygSuspension Parts M AZ DA .

@ 626 IV (GE) (08/1991-04/1997)

LN ~
A o—&
(2 00719) (3 _00720]

(1 00721) (1 007211

Oold Oid

MZD04 | 00721 | Stabilizer link | 3799085 GA28281708 mel;&:{ " n MID0o | 00726 | Tie rod end | 3405915 8AG332280
M14x1,5-
y MZD10 | 00727 |  Axial joint 3405940 F3223280A i
MZD03-L | 00719 | Stabilizer link-L| 3410592 Fistaarry | MW10K1:25-104 ”"”I : M18x1,5-300 mm
(FRONT)
MZDO3-R | 00720 | Stabilizer link-R 3410591 F15134150 M10X1(,F2;6;3‘)‘ mm MZD11 | 00728 | Ball joint (03099356 GE4T34300E 18-Lower




(Orjin Automotive = MAZDA .

Steering & Suspension Parts
626 V (GF, GW) (05/1997-04/2002)

.

(1 00730} (1 00730]

MZD13 | 00730 | Stabilizer link =~ GE4T128170 Geatogtzon | MOXT (ZSEi:;5 Rl | e i SO L2

Old Old

- ) M10x1,25-104 mm o M14x1,5-
MZzD03-L | 00719 | Stabilizer link-L| 3410592 = (FRONT) - 01589 Axial joint GE4T32240 GE4T32240A MH8x1.5-307 mm

- . M10x1,25-104 mm
MZDO3-R | 00720 | Stabilizer link-Ry 3410591 FI9184150 rron) Y weott | o728 | gal joint 603099356 | GEAT34300F 18-Lower

orjinautomotive.com |23



(Ol‘jln Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

B1600-1800 (UD,UF) (10/1981-12/1996)
@ B2000-2200-2600  (10/1981-12/1996)

Old Old

06194 Ball joint Lower (4x4)

3665787 8AU334510

04601 Ball joint 3665732 8AU134510 UPPER
n = 06193 Ball joint 8AU234510 3665782 Lower (4x2)

24|



(Orjin Autogpotivgs B MAZDA
. e B2200-B2500-B2600 (UN) (02/1999-11/2006)

1_06189

106189

—8
~4

4 04601

(5 06193]

6 06194
6 06194
(o][¢] (o][s]
code Description FEATURES code Description FEATURES

[ rr

4 04601

[ 4 04601}
(5 06193]

- 06189 | Tie rod end 3669079 UB3932280 2WD n = 04601 Ball joint 3665732 8AU134510 UPPER
= 06190 | Tie rod end 3665759 UH7432250 ALL H - 06193 Ball joint 8AU234510 3665782 Lower (2WD)
- 06191 | Tie rod end 3669093 UH7432280 4AWD H = 06194 Ball joint 3665787 8AU334510 Lower (4WD)

125



26

\Ol‘jln Automotive MAZDA

s

Steering & Suspension Parts

BT-50 (B22, B32, UP) (11/2011-->)

! !

STANDARD CHASSIS

é = T = -

(> 08125) M v

RIDE HEIGHT PACK

r—a +—2

04567 5 04568
RIDE HEIGHT PACK

— g e —

STANDARD CHASSIS

— g — =

RIDE HEIGHT PACK



\Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

RIDE HEIGHT PACK

&

LOWER

(21 04592]

|

(21 04592)

BT-50 (B22, B32, UP) (11/2011-->)

27



(Orjin Automotive

s

Steering & Suspension Parts

MAZDA

BT-50 (B22, B32, UP) (11/2011-->)

8o o |GG |1 08 omrn Gt ot s |
code code
I - 04569 | Stabilizer link AB313052AA 1732869 H 04577 Ball joint 1723686 UC2R34540A
STABILIZER AB313053CA UC7C34170
H - 08123 LINK LH PART OF PART OF H 04578 BUSHING 1727222 AB313068BB
CONTROL ARM
= 08124 Sm\lBéUéER ng\g?‘gso ;Z;igéi 04583 | LH (LOWER) 1723680 1727929
(COMPLETE)
CONTROL ARM
- 04567 | Stabilizer link 1732874 AB313053CA 04584 RH (LOWER) 1813944 UC2R34300F
(COMPLETE)
l - 04568 | Stabilizer link 1732872 AB313052CA 04587 B?II:(I)"WJE(;:)N T AB313395AA 1727228
- 04570 | Tie rod end L 1729240 1729241
17 04588 BUSHING UC3C34450A AB313A493BB
7 - 04571 | Tie rod end R AB313289AA UC2M32280
04589 BUSHING 1731075 1727223
H - 04572 | AXIAL JOINT AB313280AB UC2M3224XA
04590 BUSHING 1730589 UC2R28450D
H - 04727 | Tie rod end R AB313289BA UC2N32280
CONTROL ARM 04591 BUSHING 1729347 UC2R28480B
- 04579 LH (UPPER) 5232167 UC3C34250D
(COMPLETE)
CONTROL ARM
B 04580 | RH (UPPER) 1725696 5032166 04592 BUSHING 1729345 UC2R28470B
(COMPLETE)




(Orjin Automotive

s

MAZDA
BT-50 (CD, UN) (08/2006-12/2015)

Steering & Suspension Parts

-

(1 04953} (1 04953}

o

4 04596

Old Old

- 04593 | Stabilizer link 3754149 9YA001002 FRONT “UPPER STANDARD
.. CHASSIS
- 04504 | Tie rod end 1454896 6M343280AA - . 04601 | Ball joint 3665732 BAUTSA510 UPPER RIDE
HEIGHT PACK"
. STANDARD
04595 | Tie rod end 1454897 BM343289AA
CHASSIS i . Lower (STANDARD
H 04611 | Ball joint 1454901 UR5834550 T
) 0459 | Tie rod end 1454898 6M343289BA | RIDE HEIGHT PACK o617 | Ball ot 54002 - HLETgST (ri{[c)i)

129




(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

@ CX-3 (DK) (01/2015--> )

P ——-

2 06264 2 06264,

Old Old

- 06263 | Stabilizer link = DAGA34170 DA7V34170 FRONT _ L L T [—— KD?I;2343£00 o
B - oost | Terdew | DioE2m0 - -
- 06265 Axial joint D10E32240 - -
H oo 7 06268 = Bushing Do9P:rst430?00 D1F2E?4§f00 Small
- 0poge | omrer am D10E34350 - -
complete-L
Control arm ) DO09H34300C D10E34300 )
I - 06267 | mplete-R D10E34300 - - I 06269 Bushing Part of Part of Big




(Orjm Automotive

Steering & Suspension Parts

@T

MAZDA

CX-5 (KE, GH) (11/2011-->)

—

10 04739

1 104738

6 04728

Old (o][]

' 04743 | Stabilizer link | KD3534170 FRONT
H - | 04748 | Stabilizer link-L|  KD3128190 - REAR
H - | 04749 | Stabilizer link-R  KD3128170 - REAR
n - | 04732 | Tierod end |  KD3132280 - -
H -] 04733 | Axal joint KD3132240 - -
H - oargs | COMOLAM |y nacainor | KD3534350D -
complete-L
- | 04729 Cc(;rr]rt\rpollet:rg] KD3534300D |  KD3534300E -

i 04730 Control arm KD3534300F KD3534350D )
w/o ball joint-L| Part of Part of
) 04731 Control arm KD3534300D KD3534300H )
w/o ball joint-R Part of Part of
- 04739 Ball joint | D10E34300 Part of Ll Lower
Part of
- 04738 Bushing KD3534470C - Small
) KD3534350D KD3534350E )
- 05793 Bushing-L Part of Part of Big
) KD5334300E KD3534300H )
- 05794 Bushing-R Part of Part of Big




w
S}

(Orjln Automotive

Steering & Suspension Parts MAZ DA

CX-7 (ER) (06/2006-12/2014>)

T

iﬁ——u--n——-—ni

e o O ©

Old Old

MZD03-L 00719 | Stabilizer link-L 3410502 Fistaatg | M1041,25-104 mm - o271 | OO AM | e taas00D EH4434300 -
(FRONT) complete-R
L M10x1,25-104 mm . EG2134300D EG2134350D
l MZD03-R | 00720 | Stabilizer link-R 3410591 F15134150 (FRONT) H - 04760 Ball joint Part of Part of Lower
H - 06276 | Stabilizer link-L| F15134150 Part of - REAR . 06272 | Bushing EG2134300D | EG2134350D Small
Part of Part of
n - 06277 | Stabilizer link-R F15134170 Part of - REAR
H - 06275 Bushing 55?,535 S?OO - -
B - 04757 | Tie rod end-L | EG2132290 EG2132290A - e ©
. EG2134350D EH4434350 )
H - 04758 | Tie rod end-R| EG2132280 EG2132280A - H - 06273 | Bushing-L Part of Part of Big
- 04759 | Axial joint EG2132240 - - i 06274 | BushingR EG2134300D EH4434300 Big
Part of Part of
Control arm
H - 06270 somplete L EG2134350D EH4434350 - H ) 06327 | Track rod EG21285008 ) i
|



(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

. DEMIO (DW) (08/1998-04/2003)

Old (o][]

M12x1,25-Female-

MZD05 00722 Tie rod end 8AB232280 - M12x1.25-74 mm

M12x1,25-
M16x1,5-280 mm

01622 | Axial joint-R D10232250 D10232250A
M12x1,25-

= 01630 | Axial joint-L D10232240 D10232240A M16x1,5-279 mm

orjinautomotive.com |33



(Orjin Automotive %= MAZDA .

Steering & Suspension Parts

. E2000-E2200 (SD,SR) (01/1984-07/1999)

(1 05532} (1 05532}
- -
(3 00739) (3 00739)
"=

Old Old

05532 | Stabilizer link 9980308170 508534158 Front - 175 mm

KIA002 | 00615 Ball joint 0K71034540 - M16x1,5 (UPPER)
M12x1,25-Female-

l KIA014 | 00618 | Tie rod end 508399324 S08332240A Mi4x1 5-158 mm

MzD38 | 00739 | Axial joint | FBO1322408 ] M1x1‘_‘1x;:0’5-mm MzD20 | 00732 | Ball joint $08399354 $47P34540 | Lower (EXC. 4x4)

34|



(Orjm Automotive MAZDA .

Steering & Suspension Parts

. E2000-E2200 (SD,SR) (08/1999-07/2004)

Old Old

02604 | Tie rod end |  S47P32280 02696 | Ball joint |  SA7P34550A | SA7P34550B Lower
n - | 02695 | Axial joint | SA7P32240A |  S47P32250 ; n KIAO02 | 00615 |  Ball joint $08309354 S47P34540 | Mi6x15 (UPPER)‘

135



(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

. MPV II (LW) (09/1999-07/2005)

(5 06250 JNN 6 06260)

Old Old

- 01683 | Stabilizer link 5174185AB LC6234170 M10x1,5-265 mm 06260 Control arm LC6234300C
Front - L = 325 complete-R
- 03010 | Stabilizer link LC7034170 - B32H34300

mm 7 - 02668 | Ball joint B32H34250E bt of Lower
E MZD09 00726 Tie rod end 3405915 8AG332280 -
n = 03009 Axial joint 1062332408 106232246 = - 06261 Bushing 106234470 - Small

Control arm

I i 06259 complete-L L062343500 ) ) H - 06262 Bushing LC6234460B - Big




(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

. MX-3 (EC) (07/1991-09/1998)

¢t o9

® Qump Quen ©

(3 00722) [+ 00723 (4 00723 ammq

Old Old

- 01666 Stabilizer link | EA0128170 EAot2gtzoc | MHOX1.5-60 mm

(REAR) M12x1,5-
- M10x1 5-55 mm MzD07 | 00724 Axial joint B21H3224X B21H3225X | M14x1,5-335 mm
= 01690 | Stabilizer link EA0334170A EA0334170 (FRONT) (11/1996 ->)

M12x1,25-Female-
M12x1,25-74 mm

MZD05 | 00722 | Tie rod end 8AB232280 -

MzD08 | 00725 Ball joint B01A34550 BO1A34550A | Lower (03/1993 ->)
M12x1,5-
MzZD06 | 00723 Axial joint E0163224X E0163225X M16x1-335 mm
(- 10/1996) ¥4 MZD45 | 00742 Ball joint B45534550 E01634550 -> 03/1993

orjinautomotive.com |37



(Ol‘jln Automotive o= MAZDA .

Steering & Suspension Parts

. MX-5 | (NA) (09/1989-09/1998)

s B

1 02686 1 02686

M12x1,25-

02686 | Stabilizer link NA0134170 - FRONT/REAR 02687 | Axial joint NA0132240 M18x15-301 mm

Old Old

= 02688 | Tie rod end 8AN132280 = - n = 02689 Ball joint NA0134550 NA0134550A Lower




(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

. MX-5 1l (NB) (05/1998-02/2005)

25

&m‘g y Oz

Old Old

02692 | Stabilizer link-L NC1034170 - FRONT
o M12x1,25-
- 02693 | Stabilizer link-R NG1034150 - FRONT 7 - 02691 | Axial joint-R NC1032240 NC1032240A M16x1-303 mm
- 06276 | Stabilizer link-L| F15134150 Part of - REAR
= 06277 | Stabilizer link-R F15134170 Part of = REAR = 02689 Ball joint NA0134550 NA0134550B Lower

- 02688 | Tie rod end 8AN132280 - -

- N06634250
) ] el M12x1,25- - 06278 Ball joint | N06634200 Part of UPPER
02690 | Axial joint-L NC1032250 NC1032250A M16x1-303 mm Part of

orjinautomotive.com |39




(Ol‘jln Automotive MAZDA .

Steering & Suspension Parts

- MX-5 Il (NC) (01/2005-12/2014)

‘—-ﬁ@l- 4%4

4 06279 06280 5 06280 4 06279

Old Old

" - ) M10x1,25-104 mm
B 03605 | Stabilizer link F15128170 ) M10;1'(2§Ef\g}50 MZD03-R | 00720 | Stabilizer link-R  L20634150A F15134150 (FRONT)
- 06279 | Tie rod end NE5132280A = =
o M10x1,25-104 mm
I MZzD03-L | 00719 | Stabilizer link-L 3410592 F15134170 (FRONT) H i 06280 | Al joit NE5132240 i i

40 |



(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

l MX-6 (GE6) (07/1991-06/1998)

(4 0072 SN - 00727) (5 00727 MR ¢ 00720)

S S

old old
ammamm
I vzoot | oorot | sabizer tin — —— M10x1(R2E5A 3)7 mm MZD09 | 00726 | Tie rod end 3405915 8AG332280
N M10x1,25-104 mm o M14x1,5-
H MZD03-L 00719 | Stabilizer link-L 3410502 F15134170 el MZD10 | 00727 | Aial joint GA2A32250 FRZB0A | o
- . M10x1,25-104 mm
H MZDO3-R| 00720 | Stabilizer link-R 341051 FI9184150 (FRONT) H MZD11 | 00728 | Ball joint (03099356 GE4T34300E 18

orjinautomotive.com |41



42

(Orjin Automotive

Steering & Suspension Parts © o MAZDA
l R PREMACY (CP) (07/1999-03/2005)

! !.

&

— ¥ 4

- = - -

(2 00729

Old Old

M1OX1 25-190

MZD02 | 00718 | Stabilizer link |  BO26R34170 - m (FRONT)( -> 0184 | Stapilizer fink |~ B30H281708 (hgéf\?;ﬁ?/;ggomg
07/2000) H MZD0S | 00726 | Tie rod end 3405915 8AG332280 -
MZD12 | 00729 | Stabilizer link |  B2BR28170 MosRogt7o | M10X1.25-190 mmH - 01581 | Aial joint B25D32250 B25D32240 e
(REAR)(=> 10/2000)

M16x1-310 mm

. C100343008 | C100353508
H - | 01683 | Stabilizer ik | 5174185 |  5174185AC M1(g§/'2%’02065_jm " I e Part of Part of ]




(Orjin Automotive

Steering & Suspension Parts

s

MAZDA [

RX 7 Il (FC) (11/1985-06/1996)
RX 7 Il (FD) (07/1992-08/2002)

(o][] Old

MZD05

00722

Tie rod end

8AB232280

M12x1,25-Female-
Mi12x1,25-74
mm(FD)

M14x1 5-
MZD38 | 00739 | Axial joint 3250825 S08332115 | Mi7x1-183 mm
(FC)
- 06290 | Ball joint 853199356 - FC

orjinautomotive.com

|43



(Orjin Automotive

MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

s

44|

TRIBUTE (EP) (03/2000-05/2008)

03607 | Stabilizer link YL8Z5K483AA EC0134150A | M10x1,25-250 mm

Old




(Orjin Automotive MAZDA

Steering & Suspension Parts

. XEDOS 6 (CA) (07/1991-10/1999)

Old Old

M10x1,25-104 mm

MZD03-L | 00719 | Stabilizer link-L 3410592 F15134170
(FRONT) o M14x1,5-
MZD10 | 00727 | Axial joint GA2A32250 GA2A32240A
N M10x1,25-104 mm M18x1,5-300 mm
MZD03-R | 00720 | Stabilizer link-R 3410591 F15134150 (FRONT)

MZD09 | 00726 | Tie rod end 3405915 8AG332280 - H MzD11 | 00728 Ball joint GE4T34300E GE4T34350E 18

orjinautomotive.com |45



